www.generalinstruments.net 57
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
Toshiba
Text Box
4 Wordie PlacePadstow NSW 2211Ph: (02) 9790 1988Fax: (02) 9790 1040Email: sales@pyrosales.com.auWebsite: www.pyrosales.com.au
User
Stamp
www.pyrosales.com.au                                                                                                                                                                                   2

* Suitable upto maximum temperature 3390C.
# In 100 mm dial size, back entry, SS case.
How to Order
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
User
Stamp
www.pyrosales.com.au                                                                                                                                                                                   4
Mercury in Steel
Dial Thermometer
Mercury filled system based on mercury expansion principle is
used for measuring temperature ranging from (-) 400C to 6000C.
It has faster response and the same is available in rigid stem as
well as capillary type for remote sensing. Every angle type can be
offered in all SS construction. Manufactured in accordance with
BS:5235. System is case compensated as standard (SAMA Cl VB).
Fully compensated (capillary compensation) system is offered
wherever essential.
� Rugged construction
� Rigid stem or capillary type
� Fast response
� Protection class IP- 67
� Accuracy ± 1% FSD (0.5% FSD on request)
� High repeatability, low hysteresis
� Case compensated system
� Micrometer Pointer
Ref Standard : BS 5235
System : Mercury filled, case compensated in accordance with SAMA CI. V B
Dial : 100 mm or 150 mm in aluminium, white background, black markings
Case : Die cast aluminum with screwed bezel, SS304 / SS316 with bayonet bezel
Protection : Weather proof to IP - 67 (IS : 13947 Part I)
Window : Shatterproof glass
Pointer : Aluminium, black
Stem : SS304 or SS316 in 6 mm, 8 mm, 9.5 mm, 10 mm, 12 mm, 12.7 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm dia and length from
100 mm to 1000 mm (longer lengths available on request )
Capillary : SS covered / SS covered + PVC / SS armoured (up to 15 M).
Connection : ½" NPT (M) as standard in SS304 or SS316 three piece adjustable compression fitting.
Range : (-) 400C to 6000C with a minimum span of 500C
Accuracy : ± 1% FSD / ± 0.5% FSD
Overrange : 130% FSD as standard
Zero reset : Micrometer Pointer
Optional : 1) Glycerine filled SS304 / SS316 case
2) Fully compensated double bourdon system in accordance with SAMA CI. V A
3) SS solid drawn capillary for better performance
Note : 1) For minimum immersion length essential for proper sensing, contact our design department.
2) Three point calibration certificate accompanies each thermometer.
Features
Specifications
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
User
Stamp
5                                                                                                                                                                                         www.pyrosales.com.au
Mercury in Steel
Dial Thermometer
MOUNTING
V - Bottom Entry, Local Mounting
C - Back Entry, Local Mounting
E - Every Angle, Local Mounting
S - Bottom Entry, Surface Mounting
P - Back Entry, Panel Mounting
DIAL
10 - 100 mm 15 - 150 mm
CASE
AL - Die-cast
Aluminium
STEM-OD
A - 6 mm
B - 8 mm
C - 9.5 mm
D - 10 mm
E - 12 mm
F - 12.7 mm
G - 14 mm
H - 16 mm

CAPILLARY
LENGTH
How to Order
Specify in mm
Specify in metre
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
User
Stamp
www.pyrosales.com.au                                                                                                                                                                                   6
Liquid Filled
Dial Thermometer
Liquid filled system based on liquid (other than mercury)
expansion principle is used for measuring temperature
ranging from (-) 300C to 2500C.
It has faster response and the same is available in rigid stem
as well as capillary type for remote sensing. Every angle type
can be offered in all SS construction. Generally used where
mercury type thermometer is not used in industries such as
Food, Pharmaceutical, etc. The main advantage is its
minimum immersion length required for sensing (as low as
30mm suffices for proper sensing thereby making it ideal for
installing in lower line sizes)
� Rugged construction
� Rigid stem or capillary type
� Suitable for pharmaceutical, food, biotechnology industry.
� Protection class IP-67
� Accuracy ± 1% FSD
� Minimum immersion length (as low as 30 mm suitable for lower line sizes) possible.
� Case compensated system (SAMA Cl. IB)
Specifications
Features
System : Liquid filled, case compensated in accordance with SAMA CI. I B
Dial : 100 mm or 150 mm in aluminium, white background, black markings
Case : Die cast aluminum with screwed bezel, SS304 / SS316 with bayonet bezel
Protection : Weather proof to IP - 67 (IS : 13947 Part I)
Window : Shatterproof glass
Pointer : Aluminium, black
Stem : SS304 or SS316 in 6 mm, 8 mm, 9.5 mm,10 mm, 12 mm, 12.7 mm,
14 mm, 16 mm dia (immersion length as small as 30 mm possible).
Capillary : SS covered / SS covered + PVC / SS armoured (up to 5 Mtr.).
Connection : ½" NPT (M) as standard in SS304 or SS316 three piece adjustable
compression fitting.
Range : (-) 300C to 2500C with a minimum span of 500C
Accuracy : ± 1% FSD
Overrange : 125% FSD as standard
Zero reset : Micrometer Pointer
Optional : Glycerine filled SS304 case
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
User
Stamp
7                                                                                                                                                                                         www.pyrosales.com.au
Liquid Filled
Dial Thermometer
TYPE
LDT-R - Rigid Stem
LDT-C - Capillary Type
MOUNTING
V - Bottom Entry, Local Mounting
C - Back Entry, Local Mounting
E - Every Angle, Local Mounting
S - Bottom Entry, Surface Mounting
P - Back Entry, Panel Mounting
DIAL
10 - 100 mm 15 - 150 mm
CASE
AL - Die-cast
Aluminium
STEM-OD
A - 6 mm
B - 8 mm
C - 9.5 mm
D - 10 mm
E - 12 mm

33 M - M 33 x 2
X X - Any other
How to Order
Specify in metre
(Max upto 5 metre)
Specify in mm
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
User
Stamp
www.pyrosales.com.au                                                                                                                                                                                   8
� Use of inert gas - N2
� Suitable for sanitary application
� All SS construction
� Rigid stem or capillary type
� Fast response
� Non-polluting, environment friendly
� Non-hazardous for the service
� High reliability
� IP-67 protection
� Accuracy ± 1% FSD
System : Gas (N2) filled, case compensated in accordance with SAMA Cl. III B
Dial : 100 mm or 150 mm in aluminium, white background, black marking
Case : SS304 / SS316 with bayonet bezel
Protection : Weatherproof to IP-67 (IS:13947 Part I)
Window : Shatterproof glass
Pointer : Aluminium, black with micrometer adjustment
Stem : SS316 in 8 mm, 10 mm, 12 mm dia as standard
Capillary : SS solid drawn or SS armoured or SS + PVC covered up to 25 M
Connection : 1/2"NPT (M) adjustable three piece compression fitting in SS304 or SS316
Range : (-) 2000C to 8000C with minimum span of 800C
Accuracy : ± 1% FSD in accordance with EN 13190
Overrange : 130% FSD
Zero Reset : Micrometer pointer
Note :For minimum immersion length (excluding thread length) for proper sensing, contact our design department.
Gas Filled
Dial Thermometer
Specifications
Features
Gas filled temperature gauge overcomes most of the limitations of
other members of family. It is offered in a very wide temperature
range i.e. (-)200 to 8000C. Practically any stem length can be
offered and capillary length as long as 25 mtr, without any loss of
accuracy. Inert, non hazardous, non toxic nature of the filled
system makes it virtually ideal choice of cross section of industries.
Pyrosales Pty Ltd
User
Stamp
9                                                                                                                                                                                         www.pyrosales.com.au
(-) 30 to (+) 50
(-) 20 to (+) 80
(-) 50 to (+) 30
0 to 80
0 to 100
0 to 120
0 to 160
0 to 200
0 to 250
0 to 300
0 to 350
0 to 400
0 to 500
0 to 600
(-) 50 to (+) 50
(-) 80 to (+) 120
(-) 100 to (+) 150
(-) 200 to (+) 50
(-) 200 to (+) 100
0 to 800
RANGE
Gas Filled
Dial Thermometer
MOUNTING
V - Bottom Entry, Local Mounting